RESOLUTION NO. _ 332 -2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH OPINIONWORKS, LLC, EXPANDING THE SCOPE OF THE
AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES RELATING TO
STORMWATER AND WATER QUALITY EDUCATION, INCREASING THE
CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $20,000.00, FROM $28,030.00 TO
$48,030.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to
Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with
OpinionWorks, LLC, expanding the scope of the agreement to provide for additional
services relating to stormwater and water quality education, increasing the contract
price by the sum of $20,000.00, from $28,030.00 to $48,030.00.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $20,000.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to OpinionWorks, LLC, from account # 4051 —
313201 — 71299, pursuant to the terms of the Amendment to Agreement.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 17, 2018

ATTEST:

] NS,

K OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

51 0 1 | MSC_X:\CaseS\ENVIROPOLICY\18-LEOOO1\LEG\00611663. DOCX




